to the reduction of the Company’s borrowing costs.The exposure to the risk of the increase of interest rates is closely
monitored and the Company calculates their effect on its operation. Hedging activities have already been considered and
financial instruments shall be used when conditions allow it.
At the balance sheet date, the financial instruments of the Company and the Group, subject to interest rate fluctuations,
were as follows:

 The Group The Company
 31/12/2016 31/12/2015 31/12/2016 31/12/2015

Fixed rate instruments

Cash and cash equivalents 29,379 24,704 29,273 24,566
Floating rate instruments

Long term borrowings and bank overdrafts  152,858 194,540 152,858 194,540

Minoan Lines Shipping S.A. – Annual Financial Statements (stand alone and consolidated) as of December 31st, 2016
(amounts in thousands of €)

41

30.5.2.a Sensitivity analysis on interest rate cash flows
At the balance sheet date, a 0.50% fluctuation of the interest rates, would have proportionally increased or decreased the

financial results of the Company, as presented by the amounts below :

Financial Results
Sensitivity

 0,50%
increase

0,50%
decrease

31/12/2016

Long term borrowings and bank overdrafts -766 766

Cash flow sensitivity -766 766

31/12/2015

Long term borrowings and bank overdrafts -976 976

Cash flow sensitivity -976 976

The table above does not include the positive effect from interest rate fluctuations on cash deposits.

30.6 Capital management

The Board of Directors’ policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence
and to sustain future development of the business. The Board of Directors monitors the return on invested capital, aiming
to its maximization so as to ensure the distribution of dividends according to the relevant legislation and meeting its
borrowing commitments.
The Company, in order to meet its borrowing commitments and the relation with the operating results under the loan